
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 01 APR 2023

R1 01 Apr 2023 | Saint-Cloud | PRIX TOURBILLON STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 52115
	 3	 550121
	 4	 1
	 5	 521156
	 6	 411

DON DIEGO DE VEGA (FR)
SAADI (FR)
HAPTICS (FR)
FIRST MINISTER (IRE)
A MINARDIERE (FR)
ELUSIVE PRINCESS (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

2
4
5
1
3
6

C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV
T TRULLIER
M BARZALONA

S WATTEL
H PANTALL
H F DEVIN
A FABRE
Y BONNEFOY
JEAN DUBOIS

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0

$26,684
$27,187
$25,956
$14,294
$29,122
$28,021

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 DON DIEGO DE VEGA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,684
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Fairly Fair (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: A Foulon/ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Not Alone	 1:59.86		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 St James Park	 2:17.49		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SAADI (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $27,187
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Wildrose (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (132 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Strako	 1:43.03		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 7	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:47.89		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 You Just Rock	 2:17.87		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 20Nov22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Once Upon A Time	 2:15.46		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
5 of 5	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Rashford	 1:59.49		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

3 HAPTICS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $25,956
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Oasis Lady (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:37.91	 	 ......... 10.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $--	 Coria	 1:57.41		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Loki	 2:14.50		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 01Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Ellonienne	 2:11.32		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
1 of 6	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Goguen Spaise	 2:15.37		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet

4 FIRST MINISTER (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,294
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Naples Bay (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/22 (177 Days)
Owner: M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Night Of Lightning	 1:39.42		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 A MINARDIERE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $29,122
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: La Papine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (132 Days)
Owner: H Ben Hassine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 L’imprevue	 1:50.00		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 11	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 58	 $--	 Eau De Cologne	 2:17.12		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Kamino	 2:16.44		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 6	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 55	 $--	 Duc De Kent	 2:01.24		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:13.75		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 ELUSIVE PRINCESS (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,021
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Elusive Action (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/22 (156 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Dream Of Deauville	 1:52.70		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 13	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Ladiva	 2:08.57		  ........... 5.............................Le Mans
1 of 7	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Cognac	 1:59.64		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 01 APR 2023

R2 01 Apr 2023 | Saint-Cloud | PENELOPE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 445766
	 3	 511
	 4	 673131
	 5	 212668
	 6	 15
	 7	 32125
	 8	 21

PENSEE DU JOUR (IRE)
SOLAIRE (FR)
IZNIK (FR)
SPEIRLING BEAG (IRE)
CITE D’OR (FR)
BE HAPPY (IRE)
LIBRARY (IRE)
SEA OF ROSES

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

6
2
5
1
4
3
7
8

B MURZABAYEV
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
M GUYON
T PICCONE
R L MOORE
C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL

A FABRE
N CAULLERY
J C ROUGET
A G BOTTI
HARRY EUSTACE
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
98
100
96
99
--

	 2-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 8-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-1-0

$42,611
$35,392
$21,925
$40,782
$18,029
$9,454
$42,626
$7,221

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PENSEE DU JOUR (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $42,611
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Painter’s Pride (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Crown Princesse	 1:56.88		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Olkovskha	 2:13.75		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SOLAIRE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $35,392
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tossoff (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/08/22 (215 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Moon Ray	 1:29.24		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Lindy	 1:35.70		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 12	 27Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Mawj	 1:26.21		  ...... 13¼..............................Meydan
6 of 7	 17Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Mimi Kakushi	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½..............................Meydan
6 of 9	 24Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 124	 [	 5]	 S Hitchcott	 53	 $--	 Sharar	 2:04.58		  ........ 5½..............................Meydan

3 IZNIK (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,925
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Delinda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Gromantine	 2:11.00		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Shaizada	 2:27.49		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 20Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Back To Black	 2:21.75		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 SPEIRLING BEAG (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: $40,782
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Starscape (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/10/22 (161 Days)
Owner: Gainesway Ventures Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 21Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 K J Manning	 57	 $26	 Madly Truly	 1:28.40		  ........ 7¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 7	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 3]	 K J Manning	 58	 $17	 Be Happy	 1:45.47		  ........ 1¾..................... no extra in 3rd 
1 of 11	 17Sep22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 119	 [	 2]	 K J Manning	 58	 $11	 Lumiere Rock	 1:41.47		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
3 of 7	 08Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 94	 [	 4]	 K J Manning	 58	 $--	 Lumiere Rock	 1:45.88		  ........ 2½.................... 3rd close home
1 of 6	 22Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 4]	 R P Cleary	 58	 $19	 Hiawatha	 2:03.50		  ......... hd..... rallied to regain lead at line
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5 CITE D’OR (FR) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $18,029
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tin Rebel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/22 (193 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 20Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 P-l Jamin	 58	 $*1.8	Silk Bird	 1:47.57		  ......... hd........ ridden and ran on to lead
2 of 5	 25Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 P-l Jamin	 55	 $6.5	 Ndaawi	 1:44.98		  ..........nk....... stayed on to press winner
6 of 9	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Dubai Mile	 2:20.57		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 20Jan23	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Mimi Kakushi	 1:39.48		  ...... 24½..............................Meydan
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $--	 Mawj	 1:36.92		  ...... 15½..............................Meydan

6 BE HAPPY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,454
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Frequential (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magnier/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*4.3	Foniska	 1:45.47		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 08Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 92	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*2.4	Lumiere Rock	 1:45.88		  ........ 3¼.. kept on one pace final furlong

7 LIBRARY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $42,626
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Words (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (218 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magnier/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Jul22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $4	 Caroline Street	 1:45.80		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 11Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $*1.7	Maybe Just Maybe	 1:30.39		  .......... ½............ headed final 50 yards
1 of 12	 26Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $*2.1	Bella Blue Eyes	 1:37.62		  ........ 3½.................................easily
2 of 11	 10Sep22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 119	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.8	Zarinsk	 1:31.73		  ........ 2½..............no extra close home
5 of 8	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 93	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $10	 Commissioning	 1:36.53		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong

8 SEA OF ROSES Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,221
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Plume Rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 26Sep22	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57	 $--	 Arrest	 1:45.34		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 21Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 58	 $*4.3	Infinite Cosmos	 1:45.33	 	 ......... hd..........edged right close home
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R3 01 Apr 2023 | Saint-Cloud | DU LANGUEDOC HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 386410
	 2	 425024
	 3	 442301
	 4	 723208
	 5	 362584
	 6	 331322
	 7	 932441
	 8	 021443
	 9	 333
	10	 482243
	11	 193240
	12	 247165
	13	 100602
	14	 161617
	15	 633425
	16	 704900

RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE)
GAIDAR (IRE)
LIGHTED GLORY (FR)
THUNDERSPEED (FR)
PLAIN BEAU
TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE)
VA S’Y MIX (FR)
LA MANDOLA (FR)
DOURIANN (FR)
LONDON ROYAL (IRE)
QUEEN LADY (FR)
ARTURO (FR)
SAPHIRA DREAM (GER)
SHAWBAK (FR)
YOU ROCK (FR)
COGOLIN (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56
55
54
53
52.5
52.5
51.5

10
2
1
5
8
6
3
4
9
12
14
16
13
11
7
15

O PESLIER
B MURZABAYEV
T TRULLIER
M GUYON
S PLANQUE
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
G MOSSE
T PICCONE
F VALLE SKAR
MICHAEL CADEDDU
A MOLINS
R MANGIONE
F VERON
M VELON

H PANTALL
A FABRE
Y BONNEFOY
C FERLAND
J PHELIPPON
G BIETOLINI
O TRIGODET
D&P PROD’HOMME
M DELZANGLES
G HERNON
C & Y LERNER
F X WEISSMEIER
M FIGGE
MME H MARTINEZ
J CARAYON
M BOLLACK-BADEL

5
4
4
6
8
7
6
4
4
5
5
4
6
6
6
5

M
G
M
H
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
91
--
--
--
93
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�3�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-0
	14-�3�-5-1
	24-�3�-7-4
	35-�4�-4-8
	25-�4�-4-5
	27-�3�-4-6
	13-�1�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-3
	10-�1�-2-1
	10-�2�-1-2
	12-�1�-4-1
	35-�6�-5-5
	18-�4�-1-0
	25-�2�-1-5
	29-�3�-0-2

$60,007
$30,082
$73,666
$120,312
$67,910
$91,839
$61,357
$34,056
$6,255
$28,641
$39,118
$25,273
$38,911
$35,831
$49,762
$44,426

	9-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�3�-3-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	15-�1�-1-3
	8-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-0-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�2�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	8-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: $60,007
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 8-2-1-1

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Tiffany Diamond (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (135 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:08.02		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Flyingbeauty	 3:11.36		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Blue Swan	 2:36.21		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Plain Beau	 2:23.60		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 58.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GAIDAR (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $30,082
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Grey Lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/22 (410 Days)
Owner: Gestut Ammerland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:03.13		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	18]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:12.59		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:25.79		  ...... 23¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Fort Payne	 1:52.22		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

3 LIGHTED GLORY (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-5-1 Prize Money: $73,666
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-4-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-3-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Bold Mistress (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (23 Days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 61.5	 $--	 Montigny	 1:51.17		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Hollywood Africans	 1:58.07		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:20.95		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:00.16		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Saphira Dream	 2:14.50		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

4 THUNDERSPEED (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-7-4 Prize Money: $120,312
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-6-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Marmoom Flower (IRE) J+H: 7-0-3-2 Turf: 20-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 17/06/21 (653 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Salduro	 2:13.52		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 16	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Lamento	 1:50.70		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe
2 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 2:39.77		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Byford	 2:38.58		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Craps	 2:21.45		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 PLAIN BEAU Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 35-4-4-8 Prize Money: $67,910
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-3
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Preveza (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-4-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-4 Last Win: 04/10/22 (179 Days)
Owner: G Caggiula

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Quick Flash	 2:35.24		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Berkane	 3:04.29		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Byford	 2:23.67		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 TAURAN SHAMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-4-5 Prize Money: $91,839
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 15-4-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-2-2 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Danelissima (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 19-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/12/22 (110 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Quick Flash	 2:35.24		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Ateem	 2:33.80		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Thirsty	 2:38.92		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Byford	 2:38.58		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Equus Vincit	 2:19.14		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau

7 VA S’Y MIX (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-4-6 Prize Money: $61,357
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Gemix Dam: Vesilia (FR) J+H: 7-1-2-2 Turf: 27-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 23/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Y Fremiot/l Porte/e Campels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:53.00		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 16	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Gold Kafe	 2:02.48		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 13	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Optimumm	 2:05.42		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:25.30		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse
1 of 16	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 2:13.74		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 LA MANDOLA (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: $34,056
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: La Boheme (SWI) (SWI) J+H: 11-0-2-2 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (140 Days)
Owner: A Krauliger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Cabre	 58	 $--	 Matauri Gold	 2:07.08		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
1 of 7	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Zaiyra	 2:37.62		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
4 of 5	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Pendulum Valley	 2:44.02		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Agador	 2:17.20		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Craps	 2:21.45		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 DOURIANN (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-3 Prize Money: $6,255
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Dourdana (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A B Racing/ecurie Ades Hazan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Louvagny	 2:54.40		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 16	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 2:39.99		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Radiant Sky	 2:21.60		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau

10 LONDON ROYAL (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $28,641
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Miss Raven (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/21 (661 Days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe/m Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 S Cavanagh	 66	 $--	 Noordhout	 1:12.88		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Lamento	 1:50.70		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
2 of 18	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 2:07.84		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:02.63		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 QUEEN LADY (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $39,118
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Tres Americanqueen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/22 (286 Days)
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 55	 $--	 Paper Trophy	 2:30.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 16	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 R Thomas	 55	 $--	 Miss Take	 1:54.10		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:02.63		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 54	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:25.79		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60		  ......... 14.........................Saint-Cloud

12 ARTURO (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: $25,273
Jockey: Michael Cadeddu WT: 54 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Bilissie (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/02/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Stall Mountain River

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Allurre	 2:17.20		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Gibson	 58	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.41		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Mortelle Adele	 2:29.47		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Perrou	 2:02.02		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Bazoques	 2:41.65		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

13 SAPHIRA DREAM (GER) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 13 Total: 35-6-5-5 Prize Money: $38,911
Jockey: A Molins WT: 53 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Feuerblitz (GER) Dam: Swingdream (GER) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (119 Days)
Owner: Zuber Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ...... 26¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Indyco	 1:35.53		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 National Service	 1:35.47		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Heal The World	 1:34.57		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 51.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

14 SHAWBAK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 11 Total: 18-4-1-0 Prize Money: $35,831
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52.5 Good: 12-3-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Qatari Perfection (UK) J+H: 8-2-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 M Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Monsieur George	 2:43.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 18	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Darenix	 2:32.79		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Pulse	 2:44.14		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Pages	 2:00.91		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Combermere	 1:55.37		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

15 YOU ROCK (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-1-5 Prize Money: $49,762
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 10-1-0-3

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Sakarya (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-4 Last Win: 08/10/20 (905 Days)
Owner: F-x Bresson/ J Carayon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Sovereign State	 2:41.80		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 17	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:36.94		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Nearlo Of Saints	 2:57.70		  ...... 19¾...............................Dieppe
2 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Ideal King	 2:37.86		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

16 COGOLIN (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 15 Total: 29-3-0-2 Prize Money: $44,426
Jockey: M Velon WT: 51.5 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 9-1-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Albicocca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/22 (293 Days)
Owner: P Fellous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 18	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 2:07.84		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:36.94		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Akyo	 2:28.47		  ...... 15¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:26.58		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Dreams	 2:53.65		  ......... 16.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 01 APR 2023

R4 01 Apr 2023 | Saint-Cloud | BRULEUR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 22
	 2	 705
	 3	 8325
	 4	 0
	 5	 42235
	 6	 243
	 7	 5
	 8	 6
	 9	 636
	10	 623
	11	 7273

ELAMAZ (IRE)
CELTIC ARYAAN (FR)
NOSHOWONFRIDAY
MONTGAUDRY (FR)
SCHWENDI (FR)
APAX (FR)
SOCIETY MAN (FR)
BELLATOR (FR)
BLINDMAN (FR)
BLACK PAWS (IRE)
VENICE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
7
5
4
10
2
11
8
3
6
9

T PICCONE
A GUTIERREZ VAL
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
T TRULLIER
M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
B MURZABAYEV
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
G MOSSE

F GRAFFARD
C H PLISSON
Y BARBEROT
D SMAGA
C & Y LERNER
H PANTALL
F CHAPPET
V LUKA
A G BOTTI
M D SANCHEZ
M HOFER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
G
G
C
C
G
C
C

IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-1

$9,317
$929
$8,001
$0
$15,943
$8,534
$0
$0
$2,269
$8,363
$6,807

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ELAMAZ (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,317
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Emiyna (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Zara Blue	 1:36.89		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Speechman	 1:38.29		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

2 CELTIC ARYAAN (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Terramix (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Al Aidarous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 18	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Timberlake	 1:57.73		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Winter Pudding	 1:59.31		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Abha	 1:42.70		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet

3 NOSHOWONFRIDAY Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,001
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Girl Friday (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Argella Racing/gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Padishakh	 1:40.37		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Ivanowitch	 1:40.00		  ........ 5½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:31.21		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Speechman	 1:38.29		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

4 MONTGAUDRY (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moisville (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Fais Nous Plaisir	 1:45.04		  ......... 36............................ Deauville
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5 SCHWENDI (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $15,943
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Celenza (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jml Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Marquisat	 1:41.09		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:17.08		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.73		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Ardito	 1:20.29		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 24Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 William Tell	 1:17.15		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

6 APAX (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,534
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Arctica (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Birr Castle	 1:42.71		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Alashar	 1:26.73		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Taybet	 1:48.71		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

7 SOCIETY MAN (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Society Lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien/r Vannod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Swing Vote	 1:40.13		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

8 BELLATOR (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: River Test (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Swing Vote	 1:40.13		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

9 BLINDMAN (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Mantissa (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Poggioni/a&G Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Marquisat	 1:41.09		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Sous La Neige	 1:38.69		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Premier Ordre	 1:39.41		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

10 BLACK PAWS (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,363
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Supreme Seductress (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Everything Counts	 1:28.47		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Valentino Face	 1:29.61		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Speechman	 1:38.29		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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11 VENICE Trainer: M Hofer Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,807
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Velvet Star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Love Too	 1:24.30		  ........ 9¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 8	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Souzak	 1:11.54		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
7 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	16]	 Rene Piechulek	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Sosino	 1:43.12		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
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R5 01 Apr 2023 | Saint-Cloud | BASSE POINTE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 4
	 3	 22
	 4	 3
	 5	 8
	 6	 0334
	 7	 00
	 8	 33
	 9	 5
	10	 3
	11	 2
	12	 7
	13	 62628
	14	

OTTERY
LIWA OASIS
KAMIYAH (IRE)
BEAUTIFUL ERA (FR)
MORGANA (FR)
ILE SAINT LOUIS (IRE)
CATCH A STAR (IRE)
HELLES (FR)
MILAD (FR)
EXCELLENT TRUTH (IRE)
SUNLIKE (FR)
SMART STYLE (IRE)
ROMINA POWER (FR)
BUTTE ROUGE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

10
1
7
2
14
4
12
5
3
9
13
8
11
6

M GUYON
S PASQUIER
B MURZABAYEV
R MANGIONE
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
S PLANQUE
O PESLIER
H BESNIER
C LECOEUVRE

A FABRE
P BARY
A FABRE
G ALIMPINISIS
S WATTEL
E LIBAUD
H PANTALL
Y BARBEROT
M BARATTI
M D SANCHEZ
F CHAPPET
M BOLLACK-BADEL
M FIGGE
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,403
$2,269
$9,317
$3,584
$0
$8,062
$0
$5,973
$1,195
$3,403
$4,538
$0
$9,785
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 OTTERY Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Longina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Alva	 1:31.71		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 LIWA OASIS Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Secret Gaze (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shira’aa Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Autumn Starlight	 1:38.40		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 KAMIYAH (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,317
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Macheera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Oujda	 1:48.21		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

4 BEAUTIFUL ERA (FR) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,584
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Edda (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 10Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Ange De La Moisson	 1:29.35		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
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5 MORGANA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Magic Mist (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:40.77		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly

6 ILE SAINT LOUIS (IRE) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,062
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Ninetta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Revalita	 1:28.27		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 16	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Golden River	 1:44.10		  ........Lnk............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:38.10		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Kitten’s Paw	 1:39.14		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

7 CATCH A STAR (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Sand Vixen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 20Aug22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 Rhiain Ingram	 57	 $5	 Chelsea Green	 1:30.65		  ...... 13½......................always behind
10 of 11	 24Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Harley	 58	 $17	 Conservationist	 1:43.07		  ...... 25¼.....................never on terms

8 HELLES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Helvete (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Forelsket	 1:39.79		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Kitten’s Paw	 1:39.14		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

9 MILAD (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,195
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lady Of The Lake (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laghi France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:40.77		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

10 EXCELLENT TRUTH (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Moment Of Truth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 57	 $--	 La Sapienza	 1:40.87		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 SUNLIKE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Sunny Frankel (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 16Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Quickstep	 1:31.73		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

12 SMART STYLE (IRE) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Some Style (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Haleine	 1:59.32		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

13 ROMINA POWER (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,785
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Rockatella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeah!yeah!yeah! Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Seidl	 56.5	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:22.21		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:36.83		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 55.5	 $--	 Proud And Regal	 1:51.34		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Coming France	 2:03.42		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Pensee Du Jour	 2:13.75		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud

14 BUTTE ROUGE (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Atlantic Edge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


